
SECTION :  1    
E-TENDER NOTICE

 BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

F/South  Ward Office  Dr.B. A. Road Parel , MUMBAI – 400 012.
e- PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE    

No. HO /10815/ PPPP dt.07.08.2024
The Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) invites  e-tenders

as  given  below  in  three  Packet  systems  i.e.  Packet  –A  (Administrative),  Packet-B
(Technical)& Packet-C(Commercial) from the dialysis service providers. The tender copy can
be downloaded from mahatendar  portal  (http://mahatender.gov.in) under e – procurement
section after the online payment of scrutiny fee.

 All interested bidder/service providers whether already registered or not registered in
mahatender  are  mandated  to  get  registered  with  mahatender  for  e-tendering  process  &
obtain login credentials to participate in the online bidding process. The details of the same
are available on the above mentioned portal under ‘Tenders’ tab. For registration enrolment
for digital signature certificates and user manual, please refer to respective links provided in
'Tenders' tab.
The  bidder/service  providers  can  get  digital  signature  from  any  one  of  the  Certifying
Authorities (CA’s) licensed by controller of certifying authorities namely, Safes Crypt, IDRBT,
National informatics centre, TCS, CUSTOMS, MTNL, GNFC and e-Mudhra CA. 

Sr. 
No

Description Scrutiny 
Fees 
(Rs.)

EMD
(Rs.)

Start Date and
Time of online 
Bid 
Downloading

End Date and 
Time of online 
Bid Submission

1. REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
OF HEMODIALYSIS UNIT 
ON PPP 
MODEL(Equip,operate,and 
Manage) CTS.NO.A/761 &/791
VILLAGE BANDRA, K.C. 
MARG, BANDRA (WEST), 
MUM-50 
Bid No. 2024_MCGM_1066118

300/-  +
18%
GST

(Offline in 

BMC 

Office) 

1,50,000.00

(Online)

09.08.2024 at 
16:00 Hour

21.08.2024 at 
16:00 Hour

Note: Last date for payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) on line is on or before due date and 
time prescribed.
Date of Opening of Packet A & B (Eligibility) 23.08.2024 Packet  ‘A’ at 15:00 Hour

23.08.2024 Packet  ‘B’ at 15 :05 Hour

Date of Opening of Packet C (Commercial Bid ) 28.08.2024 Packet  ‘C’ at 15:00 Hour

The pre-bid meeting shall be held on 14.08.2024 at 15.00 Hour venue of the same is at  Executive 
Health Office,Public Health Department ,3  rd floor ,  F/South  Ward Office  Dr.B. A. Road Parel , 
MUMBAI – 400 012.

The  prospective  bidder/service  providers  should  submit  their  suggestions/observations,  if
any,  in  writing  minimum  2  days  before  Pre-bid  meeting.  Only  suggestions/observations
received in writing shall be discussed and clarified in pre-bid meeting and any modification of
the tendering documents, which may become necessary as a result of pre-bid meeting, shall
be made by  BMC exclusively through the issue of an addendum/corrigendum. The tender
uploaded  shall  be  read  along  with  modification  if  any.  Authorized  representatives  of
prospective bidder/service provider(s) can attend the said meeting and obtain clarification
regarding specifications, works & tender conditions. Authorized representatives should have
authorization letter to attend the pre-bid meeting.

3



The tender document is available on mahatendar  portal (http://mahatender.gov.in) along with
this tender notice. However, the bidder/service provider shall have to pay "e-tender price"
through online payment gateway before downloading and uploading the tender document in
SRM Module.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid on line through payment gateway on or before
due date and time prescribed.  The vendors having standing deposit shall also have to pay
full EMD amount online.

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any of
the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to the
tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any information or
data given by the Authority. 

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the e-Tender(s) without
assigning any reason at any stage. 
Tenders  shall  note  that  any  corrigendum  issued  regarding  this  tender  notice  shall  be
published on the mahatender portal  only.  No corrigendum shall  be published in the local
newspapers.

                                                        By Order of the
               Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation 

Sd/-
  Executive Health Officer

                       
Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid :
Office of Executive Health Office
F/South  Ward Office 
Dr.B.Ambedkar Rd Parel ,
MUMBAI – 400 012.
Telephone     022- 24134560  EXT-243
e-mail:-phdmcgm@gmail.com  /hc03fs.phd@mcgm.gov.in
For detailed tender document please scroll down

4


